RECORDING REQUESTED BY:	}	
Board of Supervisors	} } }	
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:	}	
Board of Supervisors	{	
330 Fair Lane	Ĵ	
Placerville, CA 95667	}	
***********	*****	**************
		SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE RESERVED FOR
		RECORDER'S USE

TITLE (S)

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE - CONTRACT NO. 5408, CIP NO. 36107009

Country Club Heights Erosion Control Project – Phase III

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE (Recordable as a notice of completion pursuant to Civil Code section 3093)

County of El Dorado, Department of Transportation (Owner)

PROJECT NAME: Country Club Heights Erosion Control Pro	oject – Phase III	PROJECT NUMBER: Contract 5408, 36107009	DATE OF PROJECT ACCEPTANCE: December 7, 2021
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROJECT The work done is described in the Special limited to: construction of water quality an material, culverts, concrete spillway, and d	d restoration improvem	on the Plans, and generally consistents including an infiltration bas	
The Project is located in the Tahoe Basin reportions of the Project to which this notice applies	near the west end of Elk	s Club Drive in South Lake Taho	e in the County of El Dorado
All work specified in the contract documer	nts.		
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: Rapid Construction, Inc.		CONTRACT DATE: June 13, 2021	NAME OF SURETIES: Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland
			Company of Waryland
The work performed under this contract has be the Project (or specified part of the Project, a above date.			
DEF Completion of the work shall mean accepta contract documents, including all contract	ance of the work by the		
Rafael Martinez, Director DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION		DATE	
The Owner accepts the Project or specified a			session of the Project or
specified area of the Project at(tine ATTEST: Kim Dawson Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	me), on	(date).	
DEPUTY CLERK	DATE	CHAIR, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, C	OUNTY OF EL DORADO DATE